Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



06-16-2000

101354701

INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

102041

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kazuhiro SAKURAI Takaaki ITOU Yukio KINUGASA Koichi HOSHI Koichi TAKEUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Ø	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: January 27, 1999							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/188,359	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one						
		ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No)						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Charge FEE						
-									
9	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		por los	Date: <u>June 7, 2000</u>						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two								

ASSIGNMENT

		(I)	Kazuhiro SAKURAI	(5) <u>K</u> c	ichi TAKEUCHI	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takaaki ITOU	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yukio KINUGASA	(7)		
		(4)	Koichi HOSHI	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaish	a		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken. 471-8571 Japan				
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	EXHAUST GAS PURIFYING	APPARATUS FOR	INTERNAL COMBUSTIO	N ENGINE
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 102041 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent					on for patent in the United S) States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	on ever	n date herewith or			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on January 27, 19	99		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/188,3	59	
	Identification for filed applications	tĭled	November 10, 1998			
reexam resultin entire in assignn identifi	ilication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereb	ivision the nobtaining to executional Convictor States rizes and the said what he has sheirs, stry grants to	ate all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward wate all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may apatent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire of the entir	plication based the rith such interferent perform any act was all Property or similar be necessary to o tents to issue any a re interest, and covute, any agreement sentatives.	reon, for the invention, and to ce. hich may be necessary in cor ar agreements. btain, maintain or confirm b and all Letters Patents of the enants that he has full right to in conflict herewith, and ag- sert on this assignment any	o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this further
		ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersi	gned name(s).	
Date	January 27, 1999) 	Inventor Signature	Kazuhira	Sakurai	(SEAL)
Date	January 27, 1999				Otore	(SEAL)
Date	January 27, 1999				Cinigasa	(SEAL)
Date	January 27, 1999			Koichi	Hoshi	(SEAL)
Date	T 27 1000			Horchi	Takuchi	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
If neith			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub east two witnesses who also sign		S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if our	tside the U.S.A.
Date			Witness _	,		
Date			Witness _			

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0052

PTO RECEIPT FOR FILING OF PAPERS

The following papers have been filed:

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

Submission of Substitute Declaration, exec. Subst. Declaration; Assignment #46177, (\$40), exec. Assignment.

Name of Applicant:	Kazuhiro SAKURAI, Takaaki ITOU, Yukio KINUGASA, Koichi HOSHI and Koichi TAKEUCHI
Serial No.:	09/188,359
Atty. File No.:	102041
Title (New Cases):	EXHAUST GAS PURIFYING APPARATUS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
Sender's Initials:	JAO/kmg <i>P63,17</i>



PATENT OFFICE DATE STAMP

COPY TO BE STAMPED BY PATENT OFFICE AND RETURNED BY MESSENGER

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0053